RESOLUTION NO. 16-8A-082 AGENDANO. _ 12,A.3.(1)

RESOLUTION

ROCK COUNTY BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

General Services Cominittee Brent Sutherland —
INTTIATED BY Director of Facilities Management
DRAFTED BY

General Services Committee
SUBMITTED BY

July 25, 2016
DATE DRAFTED

Award the Contract for Parking Lot and Sidewalk Replacement Project
and Amend 2016 Facilities Management Capital Budget

1  WHEREAS, funds were budgeted in 2016 for the replacement of parking lots and sidewalks at
2 911 Communications Center and the HCC building; and,
3
4  WHEREAS, funds were budgeted in 2016 for the replacement of sidewalks at the Council on
5  Aging and the Job Center buildings; and,
1)
7 WHEREAS, specifications were drafied and went out for bid; and,
8
9  WIHEREAS the bids came in higher than budgeted; and,
10
11 WHEREAS, the funds for RH. Batterman for construction management were not allocated for
12  the completion of the project.
13
14 NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that the Rock County Board of Supervisors duly
15  assembled this {2 day of 2016 hereby approves and authorizes awarding a
16  contract base bid and alternate bid m the amount of $242,313.50 to Maddrell Excavating LLC of
17 Monroe, WI.
13
19 BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, the Board approves a contract for $7,700.00 for construction
20  management with RH Batterman.
21
22  BEIT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the Facilities Management 2016 budget be amended as
23 follows:
24 BUDGET INCREASE/ AMENDED
25  ACCOUNT/DESCRIPTION 7/25/16 (DECREASE) BUDGET
26  Source of Funds
27  18-1811-0000-47500 -0- 4 880 4,880
28  Pror Year Sales Tax
29  18-1816-0000-47500 -0- 11,828 11,828
30  Pror Year Sales Tax
31 18-1849-0000-47500 -0- 30,111 30,111
32  Prior Year Sales Tax
33 18-1821-0000-47500 -0- 13,159 13,159
34  Prnor Year Sales Tax
35  Use of Funds:
36  18-1811-0000-67200 80,510 4,880 85,390
37  Capital Improvements
38 18-1816-0000-67200 69,000 11,828 80,828
39  Capital Improvements
40  18-1849-0000-67200 686,627 30,111 716,738
41  Capital Improvements
42 18-1821-0000-67200 475,734 13,159 488,893
43 Capital Improvements

¢80~-V@-91




12.4.3.(2)

Award the Contract for Parking Lot and Sidewalk Replacement Project and Amend 2016
Facilities Management Capital Budget
Page 2

Respectfully submitted,

FINANCE COMMITTEE ENDORSEMENT
Reviewed and approved ona vote of  S-0

Mary Ma\khinney, Chair

Robert Ye
(\\pg@%/zﬂ,&_ -

Dav1d Homan

(ke

FISCAL NOTE:

This resolution authorizes the awarding of contracts for the replacement of parking lots at 911 and
the HCC building as well as the replacement of sidewalks at the 911, HCC, Council on Aging and
Job Center buildings. Since the bids came in over what was budgeted for these projects, this
resolution also authorizes a transfer in of $59,978 in sales tax revenue to the various project
accounts.

Sherry Oja
Finance Director

LEGAL NOTE:

The County Board is authorized to take this actionm pursuant to secs. 59.01 and 59.51,
Wis. Stats. 1In addition, sec. 59.52(29), Wis. Stats. requires the project to be

let to the lowest responsible bidder. As an amendment to the adopted 2016 County
Budget, this Resolution requires a 2/3 vote of the entire membership of the County
ursuant to sec. 65.90(5)(a), Wis. Stats.

ey uglltsch
oration Counsel

ADMINLSTRATIVE NOTE:

Recommended.

lit Ly

ick Osbormne
Acting County Administrator




12.4.3.(3)

General Services
Facilities Management
(508)757-5518

Rock County, Wisconsin

51 South Main Street
Janesville, WI 53545

Executive Summary

Awarding Contract for Parking Lot and Sidewalk
Replacement at 911, HCC,Council on Aging and
Job Center and Budget Amendment

Rock County bid out parking lot replacement at the HCC and 911
buildings and sidewalk replacement at the Council on Aging and Job
Center. There was an alternate bid to crack fill, seal and restripe the
HCC back parking lot. The base bid was over budget by $22,812.50
No funds were budgeted for the construction management by RH
Batterman which is $7,700.00. | am recommending the alternate bid
also be added at $29,465.00, this leaves this project over budgeted
by $59,977.50 | am requesting approval to complete this project and
approve a budget amendment of $59,977.50.



12.4.3.04)

10 Buniied Jjeue) a1eg yjesH Jeas Buiduysel ‘Buyeoojeas ‘Bul|iy 3ol plg SjeuIs)y

SdA S3A S3A NHO4d SNOILLYOIHINVYND

S3A SdA S3A aNod did

S3A SdA SdA daAI303d WNANIAAY

91/0¢/6 oL/rLI0) al/vlL/0L NOILITdNOD

aL/G1/8 QdvMV H314V SAvd 0L oi/1/8 31vd 14v1S

SLVEV'L0E $ VW LLL'GLT § 0S€LETre $§ J1lVNYALTVY HLIM a18 V101

0gcle’le | G6'¥99'9¢ 00°S9¥'6C algd 4LvYNH3 LY

G2'121'982 $ or'ClLS'8Ye § 05'8¥87¢CILZ$ adld 3s5vd V1oL

ATVMAEAIS

G9'0EL'9¥ 21’598 Ly 00°509°0% H41N93 dor

ATVMIAAIS

0L°209°¢l 00'1L09'L 1 00°098'01 Y0OO/1d3d HL1V3H

10T ONMHYd

Gr'9L.L' .8 29'G0€'69 06°22€'9G H41IN3D L16

LOT ONIMHVYd

GO'/9¥'8E) 2L 0rL'SZL 00°900'S0} d3UINID 34V HLTVIH

I ———

IM ANVETY IM ITIASINVYP IM SOUNOIN
113.1¥vd avod MO0y 1134aavin

NOISIAIQ DNISYHOHNd

FONVNILNIVIN S3ILIIDV A

INIALYVY43d

‘IN'd 0€:1 —910Z 61 ATINC

41va 3na aig

LNIWIDVIdaY MTVAMAAIS 2 NOILLONYLSNODTY 1071 DNIMYVd

IWNHO4d AMVININNS qId

JINVN aid

0€-910¢ Hd49INNN aig

H0O.103™Id AONVYNIA
NISNOOJSIM ‘ALNNOD MO0Y



12.A.3.(5)

a1vd dLOA
N (z/ O-&

AHN.LVYNDIS

1Y |
P/~ S TR 1%

\W&% W\%@QQ\Q\&N,“\ m\qﬁ \\\%\\\W§ ‘NOILYONFNWNODFY dvdH LNIN1LYYd3

HIOVNVIN ONISYHOUNd 'SITHN IAOr ‘A9 dFdvd3add

‘paJinbal se pig

lley} yum juswslels suoljesiiiient) sJappig ayj apnjaul Jou pip Aay) ssneosaq pig aaisuodsal-uou B papilugns Jappld suQ ‘puodsay
JOU PIp 1Byl PaYIoI0S SI8m SIOPUSA [RUOHIIPPE USAS|T Jaulaju] Sy} UO pue S}jezen) jIASQUE 8y) Ul POS/USAPE Sem pig 0} UORE)AY|



